EPONM PTC-15RB  U.S. DEPARTMENT or COMMERCE    To the Henorable Asst. Commissioner fi  Image: Conveying partylies):  Inal documents or copy thereof.    1. Name of conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):    Additional namelal of conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):    Additional namelal of conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):    Additional namelal of conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):    Additional namelal of conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):    Name:  Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):    No  Additional number(s):  Conveying: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying partylies):  Image: Conveying: Conve	·····	05-20-1998	Attorney Docket No. 16817-00021
1. Name of conveying partylies):  2. Name and address of receiving partylies):    Thrombosis Research institute  Additional namelisi of conveying partylies) attached?  Yes    Additional namelisi of conveying partylies) attached?  Yes  Xincb    Additional namelisi of conveying partylies)  ARRb  4/.38.98    3. Nature of conveyance:  Xincb  Arrow of conveyance:    Assignment  Merger  Change of Name    Othar:  Execution Date: April 7, 1998  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?  Yes    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/459,177  B. Patent No.(s): 5,574,014    Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence of mame of applications and patants involved: [2]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Thrombosis Research Institute  Name:  Trigen Linite    Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  Image: Trigen Linite  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  20 St. James Street  APR 2 8 1998    Internal Address:  20 St. James Street  Image: Trigen Linite  Image: Trigen Linite    Internal Address  20 St. James Street  Image: Trigen Linite  Image: Trigen Linite  Image: Trigen Linite  Image: Trigen Linite    Internal Address  20 St. James Street  Image: Trigen Linite  Image: Trigen Linite <t< td=""><td>To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for</td><td>100715574</td><td>inal documents or copy thereof.</td></t<>	To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for	100715574	inal documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(a) of conveying partylies) attached?  vest (No    Additional name(a) of conveying partylies) attached?  vest (No    Additional name(a) of conveying partylies) attached?  vest (No    Assignment  Merger    Assignment  Merger    Charge of Name  City: London SW1A 1 ES    Country: United Kingdom    Additional name(a) & address (es) attached?  vest (kingdom)    Additional name(a) & address (es) attached?  vest (kingdom)    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Petent Application No. (s): 08/459.177  B. Patent No. (s): 5.574.014    Additional numbers attached?  Vest (kingdom)    Towner and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]    Name: John B, Storella  6. Total number of application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit Account    YowNSEND and CREW LLP	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):
ARD  4.38.98    3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger    Security Agreement  Change of Name  City: London SW1A 1 ES  Country: United Kingdom    Other:  Change of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  x No    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/459,177  B. Patent No.(s): 5,574,014    Additional numbers attached?  Yes  x No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document ishould be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	MRD	4, 28-98 Street A	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  x No    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s):  08/459,177  B. Patent No.(s):  5,574,014    Additional numbers attached?  Yes  x No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  2    Name:  John R. Storella  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance:    x  Assignment    Security Agreement    Other:	Merger City: Lo	ondon SW1A 1 ES Country: United Kingdom
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s):  08/459,177    B. Patent No.(s):  5,574,014    Additional numbers attached?  Yes    Yes  No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2    Name:  John R. Storella TWMSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Bth Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: April 7, 1998	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
overpayment, to deposit account    overpayment, to deposit account    State Ref: 0000005 0df. 011430    State Ref: 0000006 201430    OB NOT USE THIS SPACE    So E    So D			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thrombosis Research Institute, of 90 Fetter Lane, London EC4A IEQ, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent and continuation application thereof:

Title of Invention: INHIBITORS OF TRYPSIN-LIKE ENZYMES

> United States Patent 5,574,014 and continuation application 08/459,177, filed June 2, 1995

WHEREAS, Trigen Limited, of 20 St. James Street, London SW1A 1ES, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention, patent and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention, patent and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 7 #day of BY: Gyaglit ter Name: Professor V.V. Kakkar Title: Director

161989

Page 1 of 1